## CHAPTER 102.

[Published March 17, 1860.]

AN ACT relating to the State tax of the county of Door.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The sum of nine hundred and twenty-Tax remittedseven dollars and fifty cents (\$927 50), being all the State tax apportioned or assessed, up to the thirty-first day of March, A. D. 1857, to the county of Door, is hereby released, discharged and cancelled, and the said county is hereby discharged from payment of the same.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1860.

## CHAPTER 103.

[Published March 20, 1860.]

AN ACT to incorporate the village of Fort Atkinson.

(See Supplement to Local Laws.)

## CHAPTER 104.

Published March 17, 1860.]

AN ACT to amend an act, entitled "An act to incorporate the city of La Crosse, and the several acts amendatory thereto," approved. March 14th, 1866.

(See Supplement to Local Laws)